
Tarleton State (17-35, 5-11 WAC) -vs- Utah Valley (22-26, 7-10 WAC)
5/8/2021 at Orem, Utah (Wolverine Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: K. Zuniga (2-8)
Loss: Bridges, Tristan (10-20)
Save: D. Cretz (4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Todd Foy First: Jason Bluemel Third Base: Robert Hough 
Start: 9:32am   Time: 1:57   Weather: 50 and windy
Game notes:
- Bridges, T. faced 6 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Tarleton State 3 0 0 1 0 1 3 8 12 1
Utah Valley 1 0 2 0 5 2 X 10 9 3

Tarleton State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Riggs, Bailee lf 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Salinas, Destiny 2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Capell, Georgia rf 4 1 1 1 0 0 5
Schaefer, Katy 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Peterson, MacKenzie 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Medford, Morgan ss 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Crumpley, Destiny dh 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
    Oliver, Breigh-Ann pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Goin, Maddie ph 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Pruitt, Miranda c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Myers, Eva pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hoang, Alexis ph 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
Saintignan, Hallie cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Bridges, Tristan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wernet, Julia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 8 12 8 0 2 7

2B: Capell, Georgia (1); Medford, Morgan (1)
HR: Hoang, Alexis (1)
SH: Salinas, Destiny (1); Pruitt, Miranda (1)
E: Medford, Morgan (1)

Utah Valley 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
E. Nielson ss 4 0 0 1 0 0 1
    D. Albritton ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Miller rf 3 2 2 0 1 0 2
    L. Betancur rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Rebolledo lf 3 3 2 2 1 0 0
R. Milliken dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    J. Barajas pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
B. Query c 3 0 3 3 1 0 0
    B. Hilton pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
S. Sandoval 3b 3 2 1 2 1 0 2
K. Hardy 2b 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
P. Prigge 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    K. Olsen ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Carr cf 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
K. Zuniga p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Cretz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 10 9 10 7 1 7

2B: J. Miller (1); B. Query (1)
HR: L. Rebolledo (1); S. Sandoval (1)
SB: M. Carr (1)
E: K. Hardy (1); P. Prigge (1); D. Cretz (1)

Tarleton State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bridges, Tristan (L, 10-20) 4.0 7 8 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 19 25 7 5 88
Wernet, Julia 2.0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 3 2 31
Totals 9 10 9 7 1 0 0 0 0 28 35 10 7 119

Utah Valley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
K. Zuniga (W, 2-8) 5.2 10 5 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 27 29 8 7 72
D. Cretz (S, 4) 1.1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 3 1 35
Totals 12 8 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 34 36 11 8 107



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tarleton State - Top of 1st TAR UVU
Riggs, B. singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Salinas, D. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0); Riggs, B. advanced to second. 0 0
Capell, G. doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Riggs, B. scored. 1 0
Schaefer, K. grounded out to 2b (1-1); Capell, G. advanced to third. 1 0
Peterson, M. singled to third base, RBI (1-1); Capell, G. scored. 2 0
Medford, M. doubled to right center, RBI (0-1); Peterson, M. scored. 3 0
Crumpley, D. popped up to 2b (2-2). 3 0

Utah Valley - Bottom of 1st TAR UVU
E. Nielson grounded out to ss (0-2). 3 0
J. Miller walked (3-1). 3 0
L. Rebolledo singled through the left side (1-2); J. Miller advanced to second. 3 0
R. Milliken reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); L. Rebolledo advanced to second; J. Miller out at
third ss to 3b. 3 0
B. Query singled through the left side, RBI (0-1); R. Milliken advanced to second; L. Rebolledo scored. 3 1
S. Sandoval popped up to 3b (0-0). 3 1

Tarleton State - Top of 2nd TAR UVU
Pruitt, M. flied out to cf to right center (2-2). 3 1
Saintignan grounded out to p (0-1). 3 1
Riggs, B. singled to catcher, bunt (0-0). 3 1
Salinas, D. popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 1

Utah Valley - Bottom of 2nd TAR UVU
K. Hardy popped up to 2b (3-1). 3 1
P. Prigge popped up to 2b (0-1). 3 1
M. Carr walked (3-0). 3 1
M. Carr stole second. 3 1
E. Nielson lined out to ss (2-2). 3 1

Tarleton State - Top of 3rd TAR UVU
Capell, G. grounded out to 3b (1-0). 3 1
Schaefer, K. grounded out to 3b (1-1). 3 1
Peterson, M. grounded out to 3b (3-2). 3 1

Utah Valley - Bottom of 3rd TAR UVU
J. Miller singled to shortstop (2-2). 3 1
L. Rebolledo homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0); J. Miller scored. 3 3
R. Milliken lined out to ss (2-0). 3 3
B. Query singled through the left side (0-0). 3 3
S. Sandoval popped up to 1b (0-0). 3 3
K. Hardy grounded out to 3b (2-1). 3 3

Tarleton State - Top of 4th TAR UVU
Medford, M. reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-0). 3 3
Crumpley, D. singled to shortstop (1-0); Medford, M. advanced to second. 3 3
Pruitt, M. reached on an error by 1b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Crumpley, D. advanced to second; Medford, M.
advanced to third. 3 3
Myers, E. pinch ran for Pruitt, M.. 3 3
Saintignan singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Myers, E. advanced to second; Crumpley, D. advanced to third;
Medford, M. scored, unearned. 4 3



Riggs, B. flied out to lf (0-0). 4 3
Salinas, D. struck out swinging (1-2). 4 3
Capell, G. flied out to cf (3-1). 4 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Utah Valley - Bottom of 4th TAR UVU
Pruitt, M. to c for Myers, E.. 4 3
P. Prigge popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 3
M. Carr grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 4 3
E. Nielson grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1). 4 3

Tarleton State - Top of 5th TAR UVU
Schaefer, K. lined out to ss (0-0). 4 3
Peterson, M. flied out to rf (2-2). 4 3
Medford, M. grounded out to ss (1-0). 4 3

Utah Valley - Bottom of 5th TAR UVU
J. Miller doubled to left field (2-1). 4 3
L. Rebolledo walked (3-0). 4 3
R. Milliken walked (3-2); L. Rebolledo advanced to second; J. Miller advanced to third. 4 3
B. Query doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-1); R. Milliken advanced to third; L. Rebolledo scored; J. Miller
scored. 4 5
J. Barajas pinch ran for R. Milliken. 4 5
S. Sandoval walked (3-2). 4 5
K. Hardy walked, RBI (3-2); S. Sandoval advanced to second; B. Query advanced to third; J. Barajas
scored. 4 6
Wernet, J. to p for Bridges, T.. 4 6
K. Olsen pinch hit for P. Prigge. 4 6
K. Olsen reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); K. Hardy advanced to second; S. Sandoval
advanced to third; B. Query out at home ss to c. 4 6
P. Prigge to 1b for K. Olsen. 4 6
M. Carr reached on a fielding error by ss, RBI (1-0); P. Prigge advanced to second; K. Hardy advanced to
third; S. Sandoval scored. 4 7
E. Nielson grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); M. Carr advanced to second; P. Prigge advanced to third; K.
Hardy scored, unearned. 4 8
J. Miller flied out to rf (1-0). 4 8

Tarleton State - Top of 6th TAR UVU
R. Milliken to dh for J. Barajas. 4 8
L. Betancur to rf for J. Miller. 4 8
Crumpley, D. singled to left field (1-1). 4 8
Oliver, B. pinch ran for Crumpley, D.. 4 8
Pruitt, M. struck out swinging (0-2). 4 8
Saintignan flied out to rf down the rf line (1-0). 4 8
Riggs, B. singled to second base (0-1); Oliver, B. advanced to second. 4 8
Salinas, D. singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Riggs, B. advanced to second; Oliver, B. scored. 5 8
D. Cretz to p for K. Zuniga. 5 8
Capell, G. popped up to ss to left field (2-1). 5 8

Utah Valley - Bottom of 6th TAR UVU
L. Rebolledo popped up to rf (0-0). 5 8
R. Milliken fouled out to 3b (1-0). 5 8
B. Query walked (3-1). 5 8
B. Hilton pinch ran for B. Query. 5 8
S. Sandoval homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-2); B. Hilton scored. 5 10
K. Hardy singled to right center (2-0). 5 10
P. Prigge struck out looking (3-2). 5 10



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tarleton State - Top of 7th TAR UVU
D. Albritton to ss for E. Nielson. 5 10
B. Query to c for B. Hilton. 5 10
Schaefer, K. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 10
Peterson, M. flied out to lf (2-2). 5 10
Medford, M. singled to left field (2-0). 5 10
Goin, M. pinch hit for Oliver, B.. 5 10
Goin, M. reached on a fielding error by p (3-2); Medford, M. advanced to second. 5 10
Hoang, A. pinch hit for Pruitt, M.. 5 10
Hoang, A. homered to left field, 3 RBI, unearned (3-2); Goin, M. scored, unearned; Medford, M. scored,
unearned. 8 10
Saintignan popped up to 2b (0-2). 8 10

Utah Valley - Bottom of 7th TAR UVU


